RE(

08-16-2001



101814654

T U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

101014004	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Menasha Corporation	Name: Productive Solutions, Inc.
[] Individual(s) [] Association	Internal Address:
[] General Partnership [] Limited	Street Address: P.O. Box 618
[X] Corporation-State WI Partnership	City: Neenah State, WI Zip: 54957-0618
[ ] Other:	[] Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	[] Association
[ ] Yes [X] No	[] General Partnership AUG - 8
	[ ] Limited Partnership
Noture of conveyance:	[X] Corporation-State WI
3. Nature of conveyance:  [X] Assignment  [] Merger	[ ] Other
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No
[ ] Other	representative designation is attached. [ ] 105 [ ] 140
Execution Date: <u>01/17/96</u>	(Designations must be a separate document from
	Assignment) Additional names(s) & address(es) attached?
	[ ] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
	1,930,710
06 - 1-24 1 1 1 10	
Additional numbers attached?	[ ] Yes [X] No
5 Name and address of months to take an accompany and and	6. Total number of applications and registrations
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	involved:[1]
concerning document should be mailed:	IIIYUIYGu[ 1 ]
Name: Nicholas A. Kees	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.	[X] Enclosed
Internal Address:	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 780 N. Water Street	for any deficiencies
City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202	8. Deposit account number: 07-1509
Only Millianson Smeet 111	•
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
	account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
81 40.00 DP	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	
1/01/11	
Nicholas A. Kees / Wish U. F - 1/8/01	
Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	
Total Number of pages, including cover sheet and attachments: [2]	
Total Number of pages, including cover sheet and attachments. [25]	

MW540783\_1.DOC

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

For and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to it by PRODUCTIVE SOLUTIONS, INC., a Wisconsin corporation, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MENASHA CORPORATION, a Wisconsin corporation, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said PRODUCTIVE SOLUTIONS, INC. its entire right, title and interest, if any, in and to the trademark "APPLETON MFG. DIV.," U.S. trademark registration No. 1,930,710, together with the good will appurtenant to such trademark and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all claims and demands it may have either at law or in equity arising out of past infringement of such trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, MENASHA CORPORATION, has caused these presents to be duly executed in a manner appropriate thereto as of the 17th day of January, 1996.

MENASHA CORPORATION

Genro Holcombe

Title: Assistant Secretary